BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Denver, Colorado 00203

Petitioner:

GREENWOOD PROPERTY CORP.,

V.

Respondent:

ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner: **Docket Number**: **40859**

Name: Ronald S. Loser, Esq.

Brega & Winters

Address: 1700 Lincoln Street #2222

Denver, Colorado 80203

Phone Number: 303-866-8400

Attorney Reg. No.: 1685

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule Nos.: 2075-16-4-05-005 RA 00341-092

2075-16-4-05-018 RA 00341-093

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2002 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2002 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

See Attached Stipulation

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2002 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Arapahoe County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 2nd day of April, 2003.

This decision was put on the record

April 1, 2003

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS**

Karen E. Hart

Julia a. Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

James E. Mogan



BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO DOCKET NUMBER 40859

STIPULATION AND	ORDER (As To Tax Y	ear 2002 Actual Value)		
GREENWOOD PR	OPERTY CORP.,			S
Petitioner,			. 	
vs.				88
			1.	
ARAPAHOE COU	NTY BOARD OF E	QUALIZATION,		[2] [2]
Respondent.				
		d into a Stipulation, which has th the petitioner and responden		
Subject property is c	lassified as offices and	described as follows:		
5800 DTC Pky, RA	341-092 and 8505 E. C	Orchard Rd, RA 341-093. See s	chedule numbers belo	w.
A brief narrative as t	o why the reduction w	as made: Analyzed cost, marke	et and income informat	tion.
The parties have agree	eed that the 2002 actua	l value of the subject property	should be reduced as f	ollows:
<u>AC</u>	TUAL VALUES, AS	ASSIGNED BY ARAPAHOI	E COUNTY	
SCHEDULE NO. 2075-16-4-05-005 2075-16-4-05-018	LAND VALUE \$ 4,548,144 \$17,441,748	IMPROVEMENTS \$ 4,951,856 \$82,558,252	TOTAL 2002 <u>ACTUAL VALUE</u> \$ 9,500,000 (no chg) \$100,000,000	
	ACTUAL VALUES	S, AS AGREED TO BY ALL	PARTIES	
SCHEDULE NO.	LAND VALUE	IMPROVEMENTS	TOTAL 2002 ACTUAL VAI	
2075-16-4-05-005 2075-16-4-05-018	\$ 4,548,144 \$17,441,748	\$ 4,951,856 \$80,189,826	\$ 9,500,000 (\$ 97,631,574	no chg)
The Board concurs w	vith the Stipulation.			
DATED this	<u> 少し ^{tj})</u> day of	March	2003.	

Ronald S. Loser, Esq. 1700 Lincoln St. #2222 Denver, CO 80203 Kathryn Schroeder, #11042

Attorney for Respondent

Arapahoe County Board of Equalization
5334 South Prince Street

Edward G.

Arapahoe C

5334 South

Littleton, C

Littleton, CO 80166 (303) 795-4639

Edward G. Bosier Arapahoe County Assessor 5334 South Prince Street Littleton, CO 80166 (303) 795-4600

Docket #40859